CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCALZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION I

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 87(02)2024 CCP-PS u/s 143/149/427/380/397/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 10/05/2023 at around 06:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
13/02/2024 At 05:00 PM	Kangvai Village, Churachandpur District. About 09 Kms North	13/02/2024	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Resul t of the case
Kimthianvah (42) yrs w/o Thanggoulun of Kangvai Village, Churachandpur. Present Address: EFCI Hmar Veng Relief Camp, Churachandpur District, Manipur. # 762899165	Some unknown miscreants	Punishment for being member of unlawful assembly, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, mischief causing damage, theft in dwelling house, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intention	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
OC/CCP PS Officer-In-trichaige		Punishable u/s / 143/149/427/380/397/34 IPC	Falalan	

Churachandpur Pelice Statio Manipur

Signed

: ( N. THANGZAMUAN ), Inspt,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 13/02/2024 Other-in-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station Manipur -791528.



Subject: Report on crimes on unlawful displacement, looting, Vandalism of houshold properties.

Sir,

With references to the above cited subject, I have honour to report to you

am a Schedule tribe belonging to the Vaiphei Tribe, which is a recognized tribe Under the Constitution of India and a permanent resident of Kangvai, ejuok veng CC-pur 795128 ,Kangvai ,P.O.,P.S.& dristrict -churachandpur,Manipur

That, due to ethnic crisis in the state of Manipur on 3rd May 2023, we left our house and during our absence, some unknown miscreants have looted and vandalized all the household items/ movable assets, along with the installed assets of the house on the 10th of May 2023 at around 6:30 P.m.

That, it may also report that said criminal activities have cause grave mental agony and inoccured huge lose which in estimated to be about Rs. 6,00000(lakh) only, inclusive of my household items /movable assets along with my house

That ,I am filing this report lately as I was with family at remote area.

Therefore, I humbly pray Kindly register an FIR, and book the prepartors under the Relevant Laws of our Country. And for which act of kindness I shall always remain grateful to you Thus, filling this application on behalf of my husband lately today. - SP/CCP COPY

Dated: Churachndpur

The 15th of Feb, 2024

treated at an of of fir No. 87(02)2024 ccp: ps u/s +43/149/ 427/380/397/34 Ipc.

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Yours Faithfully

AGged about :42

W/O:THANGGOULUN

Present Adress: EFCI Hmar Veng Relief Camp

Churachandpur Dist., Manipur

ContactNo.:762899165